SB0739/488470/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 739

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike ", to the greatest extent practicable,"; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 15 down through "year;" in line 17; and in line 21, after "prosecutions;" insert "making clarifying and technical changes;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "TO" in line 14 down through the comma in line 15; in lines 25 and 26, strike "§ 3–602" and substitute "TITLE 3, SUBTITLE 6"; in lines 26 and 29, in each instance, after "ARTICLE" insert "AND TITLE 5, SUBTITLE 7 OF THE FAMILY LAW ARTICLE"; and in line 28, strike "§§ 3–601 AND 3–602.1" and substitute "TITLE 3, SUBTITLE 6".

On page 3, in line 8, after "ORGANIZATION" insert "<u>THAT IS</u>"; and in line 9, after "CODE" insert "<u>AND REPRESENTS URBAN, RURAL, AND SUBURBAN CHILD</u> ADVOCACY CENTERS IN THE STATE".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 30, inclusive, and substitute:

"(E) MONEY FOR CHILD ADVOCACY CENTERS:

(1) SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED TO CHILD ADVOCACY CENTERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH A FORMULA AGREED ON BY THE MARYLAND STATEWIDE ORGANIZATION FOR CHILD ADVOCACY CENTERS AND THE GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF CRIME CONTROL AND PREVENTION;

SB0739/488470/1 Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments to SB 739 Page 2 of 2

- (2) SHALL BE USED TO SUPPLEMENT, NOT SUPPLANT, MONEY
 THAT THE PROGRAM RECEIVES FROM OTHER SOURCES; AND
- (3) MAY BE USED TO ASSIST CHILD ADVOCACY CENTERS IN MEETING THE STANDARDS UNDER SUBSECTION (D) OF THIS SECTION.".

On page 5, in line 18, strike "October" and substitute "July".